Darlington Cycling Club GDPR Notice

Darlington Cycling Club is committed to safeguarding the privacy and protection of your personal data. This notice outlines our data processing practices in compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

1. Data Collection

We may collect and store personal information, such as your name, contact details, emergency contact, and relevant health information, for the purpose of organising club events and activities, and ensuring your safety.

2. Data Usage

Your data will only be used for club-related communications, the organisation of events and activities, safety measures, and administrative purposes. We will not share your information with third parties without your consent.

3. Data Security

We employ appropriate security measures to protect your data from unauthorised access, disclosure, or alteration.

4. Data Retention

Your data will be retained for as long as necessary for the purposes stated or as required by legal obligations.

5. Your Rights

As per GDPR, you have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal data. You can also object to or limit the processing of your data.

6. Consent

By joining Darlington cycling club, you give consent to the collection and use of your personal data in accordance with this notice.

7. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests related to your data or this GDPR notice, please contact the Chairperson at Darlington Cycling Club.

Please review this notice periodically for any updates. We may revise it as necessary to stay compliant with the law and improve our data protection practices.

Thank you for being part of Darlington Cycling Club.

File: DCC-GDPR-03Nov23 rev01